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Smiths Detection Equipment Proposal
November 19, 2025

08-25-111SDX
Wheaton, IL

FOB Origin Freight Allowed

24-30 weeks ARO

60 days

QTY DESCRIPTION

4

Smiths Detection SDX 6040 X-ray Inspection System

Tunnel Dimensions: 24.4"W x 16.5"H, Overall Dims: 68.11"L x 31.37"W x 49.

Steel Penetration: 35-37mm, Wire Resolution: 40-41 AWG
22" LCD touchscreen monitor
Operator Keyboard
Software:
HI-SPOT - Automatic Dense Area Detection
Super Enhancement
Image Storage System
Optizoom
HI-TRAX Image Enhancement Functions
Operator Manual
12-month Standard Warranty
2-hour Operator Orientation by Field Service Technician

UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE

$33,632.00

$134,528.00

Software

Hi-TIP™"“ - Threat Image Projection

OTS Xtrain - Operator Training

X-ACT- highlights suspicious materials such as explosives

Advanced Software Package #2- includes all of the above

3-year subscription for iCMore Weapons Solution- object recognition
algorithm for automatic detection of weapons, includes computer and
program for X-ray unit

$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$5,550.00

$15,000.00

Roller Tables

1/2-meter Entrance/Exit Roller Table
1-meter Roller Table (entrance/exit)
2-meter Roller Table (entrance/exit)

$867.00
$1,244.00
$2,069.00

Shipping, Handling & Installation

Shipping (terms detailed above)

Installation
Unit installation
Radiation Leak Survey
2-hour Operator Orientation

$1,800.00

$2,130.00

$7,200.00

$8,520.00




X-ray Service Agreement Options per X-ray Unit

Extended Warranty with Preventative Maintenance
On-site service coverage 8:30 am to 5:00 pm, Monday to Friday
All labor, travel time and travel expenses
All replacement parts required
Unlimited access to 24/7 Technical Support
Annual PMI and Radiation Leak Survey

1- year Onsite Service with PMI $5,550.00
2-year Onsite Service with PMI $11,432.00
3-year Onsite Service with PMI $17,668.00
4-year Onsite Service with PMI $24,277.00

TOTAL PRICE| $150,248.00]
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