



Tax ID#: 04-3733812

SecurMAR, LLC is a WBENC-Certified Women Business Enterprise

Kristin Harts
Account Executive
SecurMAR, LLC
6732 W Stonegate Dr
Zionsville, IN 46077

Phone: 219-661-8964
Fax: 219-661-8965
Email: kharts@securmar.com

Smiths Detection Equipment Proposal

Prepared for Company Location	Mark Thomas DuPage County 505 N County Farm Rd Wheaton, IL 60187	Date Quote number Delivery Location(s)	November 19, 2025 08-25-111SDX Wheaton, IL
Phone Email Address	630-407-2321 mark.thomas@dupageco.org	Delivery Terms Expected Delivery	FOB Origin Freight Allowed 24-30 weeks ARO
Payment Terms	Under IL Gov Prompt Payment Act	Validity of Quote	60 days

QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
4	<p>Smiths Detection SDX 6040 X-ray Inspection System</p> <p>Tunnel Dimensions: 24.4"W x 16.5"H, Overall Dims: 68.11"L x 31.37"W x 49. Steel Penetration: 35-37mm, Wire Resolution: 40-41 AWG</p> <p>22" LCD touchscreen monitor Operator Keyboard Software:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> HI-SPOT - Automatic Dense Area Detection Super Enhancement Image Storage System Optizoom HI-TRAX Image Enhancement Functions <p>Operator Manual 12-month Standard Warranty 2-hour Operator Orientation by Field Service Technician</p>	\$33,632.00	\$134,528.00

Software

	<p>Hi-TIP^{Plus} - Threat Image Projection OTS Xtrain - Operator Training X-ACT - highlights suspicious materials such as explosives Advanced Software Package #2 - includes all of the above 3-year subscription for iCMORE Weapons Solution - object recognition algorithm for automatic detection of weapons, includes computer and program for X-ray unit</p>	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,550.00 \$15,000.00	
--	--	---	--

Roller Tables

	<p>1/2-meter Entrance/Exit Roller Table 1-meter Roller Table (entrance/exit) 2-meter Roller Table (entrance/exit)</p>	\$867.00 \$1,244.00 \$2,069.00	
--	--	--------------------------------------	--

Shipping, Handling & Installation

4	Shipping (terms detailed above)	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
4	Installation Unit installation Radiation Leak Survey 2-hour Operator Orientation	\$2,130.00	\$8,520.00

X-ray Service Agreement Options per X-ray Unit

Extended Warranty with Preventative Maintenance

On-site service coverage 8:30 am to 5:00 pm, Monday to Friday
 All labor, travel time and travel expenses
 All replacement parts required
 Unlimited access to 24/7 Technical Support
 Annual PMI and Radiation Leak Survey

1-year Onsite Service with PMI

\$5,550.00

2-year Onsite Service with PMI

\$11,432.00

3-year Onsite Service with PMI

\$17,668.00

4-year Onsite Service with PMI

\$24,277.00

TOTAL PRICE **\$150,248.00**

Signature on File

Regional Sales Manager

Sales Director